Educational Policies Committee

Members:

Emily Asencio, CCJ, Chair
Mike Ezra, AMCS

Sergio Canavati, Bus
Nanette Schonleber, Edu
Kristen Daley, Dance
Matty Mookerjee, Geology
Monica Lares, Chem
Kaitlin Springmier, Lib
Mary Ellen Wilkosz, Nur
Melinda Milligan, Soc
Vacant, SSP

Joseph Lofton, AS

Luisa Grossi, A&R
Liaisons:

Stacey Bosick for Academic
Programs

Vacant — SDS

Copy to:

Katie Musick, Academic
Programs

Fall Meeting of EPC:
Date Minutes
8/26

9/9

9/23

10/7

10/21

11/4

11/18

12/9

Call to Order

Approval of Agenda

Approval of Minutes

Reports:

1.  Chair of EPC — E. Asencio

2. AVP, Academic Programs — S. Bosick

3. Liaison to Graduate Studies Subcommittee-

4. Liaison to GE Subcommittee —

5. Liaison to University Standards Subcommittee—

6. Liaison to/from APARC-

7. Liaison from Senate Diversity Subcommittee — (Occ. Report) —
8. Liaison to Overlays — M. Milligan

9. Liaison to GIG—

Consent: ASTR100, ASTR150, ASTR231, PHYS210A (see
curriculog)

Business:

1. Math 131 (see notes on Google Drive)

2. CS115S (TC 10:15)

3. Crash Course in Robert’s Rules TC 10:30

4. Changing course modality after semester starts
5. Response to WIC memo from Provost

AGENDA

August 26, 2021
10:00 - 11:50

Via Zoom
https:/ /SonomaState.zoom.us /j/ 84885593730

continued (see Google Drive) (TC pending Scott
Severson)



